PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3016880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A & A MANUFACTURING CO., INC.	08/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNATECT MANUFACTURING, INC.
Street Address:	2300 S CALHOUN ROAD
City:	NEW BERLIN
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53151

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	7516826				
Patent Number:	7341092				
Patent Number:	7784259				
Application Number:	14453484				
Application Number:	62031570				
Patent Number:	6107565				
Patent Number:	6349534				
Patent Number:	6446397				
Patent Number:	6986938				
Patent Number:	7297392				
Patent Number:	7234292				
Application Number:	13710038				
Application Number:	13926306				
Application Number:	61862887				
PCT Number:	US2013047831				
Application Number:	14242539				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500 PATENT

502970281 REEL: 033713 FRAME: 0370

Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN G. GILPIN

Address Line 1: 780 N WATER STREET GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000040-0081

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN G. GILPIN

SIGNATURE: /bgg/

DATE SIGNED: 09/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=AAnamechange#page1.tif source=AAnamechange#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033713 FRAME: 0371

RECEIVED

2014 AUG 28

WISCONSIN DEPT. OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS A & A MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED	
AUG 2 9 2014	
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS	-

· A	& A	Manufacturing	Co.,	Inc.	(hereinafter	called	the "	Corporation"),	a corporation
organized	l and e	xisting under C	haptei	180	of the Wisco	onsin St	atutes	, does hereby	certify:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is A & A Manufacturing Co., Inc.

SECOND:

That Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation be and hereby is amended

as follows:

"Article 1. The name of the Corporation is Dynatect Manufacturing, Inc."

An amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Shareholders and Board of Directors on the $\frac{2}{28}$ day of August, 2014, in accordance with Section 180.1003, Wisconsin Statutes.

Executed on this 28 day of August 2014.

A & A MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

This document was drafted by: Dona Rodrigue Fredrikson & Byron P.A. 200 South Sixth Street *Suite 4000 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 492-7000



PATENT **REEL: 033713 FRAME: 0372**



For Office



State of Wisconsin

Department of Financial Institutions

Endorsement

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - STOCK, FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION - Ch. 180 A & A MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

Received Date: 8/28/2014

Filed Date: 8/29/2014

Filing Fee: \$40.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00

Entity ID#: A054954

Total Fee: \$65.00

NAME CHANGE

PATENT REEL: 033713 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 09/10/2014